



CONTACT → 803.227.2289 ■ lillian.lawrence@mgclaw.com

# Lillian R. Lawrence

Lillian Lawrence's practice focuses on premises liability, transportation and construction in MGC's Columbia office. Before joining the firm as an attorney, Lillian was a summer law clerk at MGC. While studying at the University of South Carolina School of Law, she served as the Senior Articles Editor of Volume 74 of the South Carolina Law Review.

In Lillian's personal time, she enjoys spending time with family and cheering on the Clemson Tigers.

#### **Practice Areas**

Adulterated Food Alcohol Liability Bad Faith Commercial Litigation Construction Insurance Coverage Litigation Premises Liability Products Liability Professional Liability SIU/Arson and Fraud Slander/Defamation Transportation

#### Education

University of South Carolina School of Law (JD, cum laude)

Clemson University (BS)

#### Bar Admissions

South Carolina (2023)

McAngus Goudelock & Courie is a metrics-driven law built specifically to serve the insurance industry, their insureds and self-insureds. Past success does not indicate the likelihood of success in any future legal representation.

© McAngus Goudelock & Courie LLC 2024

# mgc

#### **Professional Memberships**

Richland County Bar Association

South Carolina Bar Association

### **PRACTICE AREAS**

Litigation Adulterated Food Alcohol Liability Bad Faith Commercial & Business Litigation Construction Litigation Insurance Coverage Premises Liability Products Liability Management & Professional Liability SIU/Arson & Fraud Slander & Defamation Trucking & Transportation

## Curriculum Vitae

### EDUCATION

University of South Carolina School of Law ((JD, cum laude))

### **PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS**

Richland County Bar Association South Carolina Bar Association

#### **BAR ADMISSIONS**

South Carolina (2023)

McAngus Goudelock & Courie is a metrics-driven law built specifically to serve the insurance industry, their insureds and self-insureds. Past success does not indicate the likelihood of success in any future legal representation.

© McAngus Goudelock & Courie LLC 2024